State of Wisconsin

2011 Assembly Joint Resolution 7

ENROLLED JOINT RESOLUTION

Relating to: recognizing American Heart Month ance® Red Day

Whereas, cardiovascular disease accounts for one out of three deaths nationwide; and

Whereascardiovascular disease is the natoeading cause of death and costliest disease
with direct and indirect costs estimated to be $228 billion every year; and

Whereasnearly 2,200 Americans die of cardiovascular disease eachrdayerage ajne
deathevery 39 seconds; and

Whereasnearly one in three deaths due to cardiovascular disease occurs before the age of 75
years;and

Whereas,an estimated 785,000 people in the U.S. will haveew coronary attack, an
estimatedt70,000 people nationwide will have a recurrent att@ot,an additional 195,000 “silent”
heartattacks will occur in the U.S. this year; and

Whereas, 14,805 die from cardiovascular diseaseisgdffsin each year; and

Whereasnearly as many women die of heart disease, stroke, and all other cardiovascular
diseaseshan the next four leading causes of death combined, including all cancers; and

Whereaspnly 16 percent of women surveyed in 2009 identified cardiovascular disease as the
greatestealth problem facing them; and

Whereasthe research is clear that there are preventive strategies, as well as community—based
strategiesthat can increase survival rates from cardiovascular disease; and

Whereas,the American Heart Associatian’2020 impact goal seek® improve the
cardiovasculahealth of all Americans by 20 percent while reducing deaths from cardiovascular
diseasesand stroke by 20 percent through research, population—level and community—level
interventionsand public health and policy measures; and
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WhereasGo Red For Wmen is the American Heart Associat®nationalcall to increase
awarenessbout heart disease—the leadoayise of death for women—and to inspire women to
takechage of their heart health; and

Whereas, all women should learn their own personal risk for heart disease, using tools such
asthe American Heart Associati@My Life Check, Go Red For &hen Heart CheckUp, Go Red
For Women Better U, and by talking to their healthcare providers; and

Whereasmaking the right choices relating to proper nutrition and physical actwityother
healthylifestyle choices are essential to living a heart healthy life; and

Whereasthe AmericarHeart Association is celebrating February 2@ American Heart
Month and promoting education and awarenessrimouraging citizens to learn the warning signs
of heart attack and stroke; nptherefore, be it

Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring, That in recognition of the importance of
the ongoing fight against heart disease and stroke, the members ofsiten®ih legislature do
herebyproclaim February 2a1to be American Heart Month and February 41284 be Véar Red
Day and uge all citizengo show their support for women and the fight against heart disease by
commemoratinghis day by wearing the color red and recognizing the critical importarioelsf
andskills that will increase survival rates from cardiac arrest and potentially save thousands of lives
eachyear
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